Other operating expenses  -1,303 -2,414 -6,025 -5,711

Operating loss 7 -33,380 -28,398 -99,285 -88,745

Net financial items  -17,369 -5,674 -28,577 -20,820

Loss before income tax 7 -50,749 -34,072 -127,862 -109,565

Income tax  -601 -576 -1,007 -625

Loss for the period  -51,350 -34,648 -128,869 -110,190

The loss for the period is fully attributed to the shareholders of the parent company.

EARNINGS PER SHARE

Earnings per share   Oct - Dec   Jan - Dec
(SEK) Note 2017 2016 2017 2016

Parent company’s shareholders

Earnings per share before dilution (SEK)  -1.03 -1.24 -3.24 -4.26

Earnings per share after dilution (SEK) 1/  -1.03 -1.24 -3.24 -4.26

Loss for the period (SEK 1000)  -51,350 -34,648 -128,869 -110,190

Average number of shares 2/ (1 000)  50,006 28,033 39,826 25,837
1/ Earnings per share after dilution is the same as before dilution, as dilution effects for negative earnings per share should not be adjusted for.
2/ Average number of shares is recalculated after the share consolidation 5:1

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

   Oct – Dec   Jan - Dec
(SEK 1000) Note 2017 2016 2017 2016

Loss for the period  -51,350 -34,648 -128,869 -110,190

Other comprehensive income

Translation differences  44 -68 2 -74

Total comprehensive income for the period -51,306 -34,716 -128,867 -110,264

FULL YEAR REPORT   BONESUPPORT   JANUARY - DECEMBER 2017  12

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   31 Dec
(SEK 1000) Note 2017 2016

ASSETS

Intangible assets  5,244 4,469

Tangible assets  3,099 442

Other receivables 6 248 180

Total non-current assets  8,591 5,091

Inventories  22,079 14,489

Trade receivables 6 20,678 20,242

Other operating receivables 6 11,969 7,486

Cash and cash equivalents 6 533,367 141,501

Total current assets  588,093 183,718

TOTAL ASSETS  596,684 188,809

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to parent company shareholders 4  450,786 34,304

Non-current borrowings   6 0 84,599

Provisions  173 164

Total non-current liabilities  173 84,763

Current borrowings 6 98,620 25,103

Trade payables 6 11,553 11,811

Other operating liabilities 6 35,552 32,828

Total current liabilities  145,725 69,742

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  596,684 188,809

FULL YEAR REPORT   BONESUPPORT   JANUARY - DECEMBER 2017  13

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

(SEK 1000)

Share
capital

Other paid-

in capital

Reserves

Retained

earnings 1/

Total

equity

Equity at 1 January 2016  15,686 564,372 -232 -559,498 20,328

Loss January - December 2016   -110,190 -110,190

Other comprehensive income   -74  -74

Transactions with owners:

   New share issue  2,446 96,744   99,190

   Issued warrants   8,436   8,436

   Share-based payment transactions   16,614 16,614

Equity at 1 January 2017  18,132 669,552 -306 -653,074 34,304

Loss January – December 2017   -128,869 -128,869

Other comprehensive income   2  2

Transactions with owners:

   New share issue  13,292 557,002   570,294

   Transaction costs, new share issue   -39,101   -39,101

   Issued warrants   1,562   1,562

   Share-based payment transactions   12,594 12,594

Equity at 31 December 2017  31,424 1,189,015 -304 -769,349 450,786
1/ Retained earnings including net loss

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Cash Flow (CF)  Oct - Dec   Jan – Dec
(SEK 1000)  2017 2016 2017 2016

Operating loss  -33,380 -28,398 -99,285 -88,745

Non-cash adjustments

-Personnel options  2,423 4,583 12,594 16,614

-Others  2,101 8,823 4,113 979

Interests received  3 3 3 4

Interests paid  -2,705 -4,216 -11,740 -11,644

Other finance costs paid  - -9,868 - -9,868

Income tax paid  -211 -59 -737 -109

Net Operating CF before working capital changes -31,769 -29,132 -95,052 -92,769

Changes in working capital  6,080 -1,385 -12,482 10,836

Net Operating CF  -25,689 -30,517 -107,534 -81,933

Net CF from investing activities  -1,362 -775 -4,688 -1,374

Net CF from financing activities  -7,457 99,387 504,833 155,125

Total CF for the period  -34,508 68,095 392,611 71,818

Cash and cash equivalents at period start  567,637 72,813 141,501 68,881

Translation difference on cash and cash equivalents 238 593 -745 802

Cash at period end  533,367 141,501 533,367 141,501